

Certificate of Currency

Page 1 of 1

Issue Date: 31 October 2025 4:38 PM

Key Points

This document confirms Your insurance with Us.

Please refer to the Policy Schedule which contains all terms, conditions, exclusions and other items which apply to Your insurance coverage with Us.

If you have questions, contact your Broker.

Resources

We offer a range of expert resources, designed for Australian businesses, via our website:

www.nti.com.au

Insured: Dawsons Engineering (NQ) Pty Ltd

Client Number: 2421495

Policy Number: 49039225

Policy Wording: NTI424B

Cover Period:

Insured From: 04 November 2025

Insured To: 4pm on 04 November 2026

Summary of Cover

Cover Option(s) Selected:

- Accidental Damage Cover

This certificate is not a substitute for the Policy of Insurance issued to the Insured. The Policy wording, (with its addendums and endorsements) not this certificate, details the rights and obligations and the extent of the cover.

Indemnity is provided subject to all of the standard Policy's Terms, Conditions, Exclusions; and includes its addendums and amendments. The proviso is that premium be paid in accordance with the terms of the Policy wording.

Schedule of Insurance

Carriers Protect - Accidental Damage Cover

Cargo Carried	Limit of Indemnity	Radius
Machinery	\$700,000	AusWide

NTI Limited
Level 36
300 George Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000
PO Box 13550
GEORGE ST QLD 4003

Insurance products are provided by National Transport Insurance, a joint venture of the insurers CGU Australia Pty Ltd trading as CGU Insurance (ABN 62 004 478 960) (AFSL 700014) and AAI Limited trading as Vero Insurance (ABN 48 005 297 807) (AFSL 230859) each holding a 50% share.

National Transport Insurance is administered on behalf of the insurers by its manager NTI Limited (ABN 84 000 746 109) (AFSL 237246).